CAYMAN ISLANDS STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT

For Immediate Release

Athora International Investments Designated Activity Company (the "Issuer")

Issuer Name Change

19 August 2020

The Issuer announces that, with effect from 15 July 2020, the name of the Issuer has changed from Athora International Investments Designated Activity Company to Reinsurance Custody Solutions Designated Activity Company

For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact the Issuer as follows:

Reinsurance Custody Solutions Designated Activity Company 32 Molesworth Street, Dublin 2, D02 Y512, Ireland